Helena

vern







Supplementary Estimates 2023/24

" Head Original Supplementary Revised Details
Appropriation [ Appropration | Appropriation
Reqguest
E'G00 £000 L£'000
Recurrent Expe;
12: Centrat Supy 10,03?5 241 10,566 E stimatcd vacancy savings buill into the Technicat Cocperabon budgel have not been realiscd.
The overspend on the Technical Gooperation budget of £543k is reduced 1o £541k from savings within
Head i2.
14; Atlorney General's Chambers 105 24 134{Auditional lunding required for Legal Suppon Ssivicss
15: Safely, Secunly and Home Adfairs 2,563 B 2,6521 Additional funting required for
i) Increase of food supplies for HM Prison £6k
i) Cperation Saleguard £590k
i} Immigration Licences £18k
v} OTRIGE Lease Circuit used by Imnngration £7k
v} Ongoing Asylum Case £7k
16 Judicial Services 147 4 152{ Additional funding required for Appeal case
17: Treasury, Infrasituciure & 13.379 o 13,379iN/%A
Sustainable Development
2 Education. Skills & Employment 3,585 [0 3,9851N/a
23 Health and Social Care 8,788 BEG| 9,674 Recurrent funding rentrired for
i} Overseas Medical Treatmenl 600K
it} Medical Supplics ££103k
it} Comumunily Carers Adlowance £148k
v} Beller Life Allowance £30h
26 Envitanment, Halural Resources & 7687 [} 1,682|Hiz
tanning N . L
Total Recarrent Expenditure 40,274 1,550 41,824 )
Supplemertary Appropriation
Roguested
Capital Expenditure . - PR
16: Safely, Securiy andd Home Affairs 40 4} 40{N/a
17: Treasury, Infrasiiucture & 703 a TO3{Nia
Sustainable Development
23: Health and Social Care 366 59 427 |Capnai tunding requred for software upgrade of Palicnt Source £5%k
Tetal Capital Supplementary 1.111 59 1,170
Appropriation requested
Total Appropriation 41,385 1,689 42,994
FUNDING
Head Funding Funding Funding Details
{Recument) {Capital) (Total)
£'000 L'G00 £'000
17 Treasury, Infrastrugture and 750 o 750(Proposed agdtionat £inancial Aid appropriated from the contingency funding te be applied lor:
Sustainable Development i} the projecled overspend on Overseas Medical Treatment £E00K
ii) Additional financial aid in respeet of legal costs ncurred durmg the yesr
Currency Fund 150 0| 150 Withdrawal from the Currency Fund,
Consoligated Fund 709, i} 708, Withdrawal from the Consolidated Fund.
Total Funding Support %,609 a 1,609













